
 

 

 

Willingham Parish Council 

Annual Calendar of Meetings 

2019 

DATE TIME MEETING LOCATION 

 
Wednesday 9th January(*) 
 

 
7.30pm 

 
Full Parish Council meeting 

 
The Octagon 

Wednesday 6th February  
 

7.30pm Full Parish Council Meeting 
(Quarterly Budget Statement) 

The Octagon 

Wednesday 6th March  
 

7.30pm Full Parish Council Meeting The Octagon 

Wednesday 3rd   April 
 

7.30pm Full Parish Council Meeting The Octagon 

Wednesday 1st May 
 

7.30pm Annual meeting of the Parish Council 
Agree Accounts (Quarterly Budget Statement) 

The Octagon 

Wednesday 15th May 
 

7.30pm Annual Parish Meeting The Octagon 

Wednesday 5th   June 7.30pm Full Parish Council Meeting The Octagon 

Wednesday 3rd July 
 

7.30pm Full Parish Council Meeting The Octagon 

Wednesday 7th August  
 

7.30pm Full Parish Council Meeting 
(Quarterly Budget Statement) 

The Octagon 

Wednesday 4th September 
 

7.30pm Full Parish Council Meeting The Octagon 

Wednesday 2nd October 
 

7.30pm Full Parish Council Meeting The Octagon 

Wednesday 6th November 
 

7.30pm Full Parish Council Meeting 
(Quarterly Budget Statement) 

The Octagon 

Wednesday 13th November 7.30pm F&GP (Provisional) Precept Parish Office 
 

Wednesday 4th December  7.30m Full Parish Council Meeting The Octagon 
 

Wednesday 11th December 7.30pm F&GP (Provisional) Policies Parish Office 
 

    

Please note that due to the nature of planning applications, these meetings are called as and when 

needed.  Other than the Precept meeting in November, F&GP meetings are also called when the 

need arises. 

(*) Meeting to be held second Wednesday of the month 
 
 
Mandy Powell 
Parish Clerk 
7th November 2018 


